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भाग II—खण् ड 3—उप-खण् ड (ii)  

PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii) 

प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

सड़क पररवहन और रािमागग मतं्रालय  

अजधसचूना 

नई ददल् ली, 23 नवम् बर, 2022 

का.आ. 5447(अ).—केन्द्रीय सरकार, राष्ट्रीय रािमागग अजधजनयम, 1956 (1956 का 48) (जिस ेइसमें इसके 

पश्चात् उक्त अजधजनयम कहा गया है) की धारा 3क की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त िजक्तयों का प्रयोग करत ेहुए, यह समाधान 

हो िान ेके पश्चात ्दक कनागटक राज्य के जिवमोग्गा जिले में राष्ट्रीय रािमागग 766C के दकमी 56.00 स ेदकमी 86.00 (बैंदरू 

- राणेबेनू्नर खंड) तक  के जनमागण (चौड़ीकरण/4-लेन का बनाना आदद), अनुरक्षण, प्रबन्द्धन और प्रचालन के लोक प्रयोिन के 

जलए वह भूजम अपेजक्षत है जिसका संजक्षप्त वणगन नीच ेअनुसूची में ददया गया है, ऐसी भूजम का अिगन करन ेके अपन ेआिय 

की घोषणा करती है । 

कोई भी व्यजक्त, िो उक्त भूजम में जहतबद्ध है, उक्त अजधजनयम की धारा 3ग की उप-धारा (1) के अधीन पूवोक्त 

प्रयोिन के जलए ऐसी भूजम के उपयोग पर रािपत्र में इस अजधसूचना के प्रकािन की तारीख स ेइक्कीस ददन के भीतर अपनी 

आपजत्त प्रकट कर सकेगा ।  

ऐसी प्रत्येक आपजत्त सक्षम प्राजधकारी, अथागत ्अजसस्ट्टेंट कजमश्नर सागर सब-जडजविन सागर को जलजखत रूप में 

प्रस्ट्तुत की िाएगी और उसमें उसके आधार अजधकजथत दकए िाएंगे और सक्षम प्राजधकारी, आपजत्तकताग को व्यजक्तगत रूप में 

या दकसी जवजधक पेिेवर द्वारा सुने िान ेका अवसर देगा और ऐसी आपजत्तयों की सुनवाई के पश्चात् तथा ऐसी और िााँच 
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करने के पश्चात,् यदद कोई हो, जिस ेसक्षम प्राजधकारी आवश्यक समझ,े आदेि द्वारा या तो आपजत्तयों को अनुज्ञात कर 

सकेगा या अननुज्ञात कर सकेगा ।  

उक्त अजधजनयम की धारा 3ग की उप-धारा (2) के अधीन सक्षम प्राजधकारी द्वारा दकया गया कोई भी आदेि 

अंजतम होगा ।  

इस अजधसूचना के अंतगगत आने वाली भूजम के रेखांक और अन्द्य ब्यौरे सक्षम प्राजधकारी के उक्त कायागलय में 

उपलब्ध हैं और उनका जहतबद्ध व्यजक्तयों द्वारा जनरीक्षण दकया िा सकता है ।  

 

अनसुचूी  

कनागटक राज्य के जिवमोग्गा जिले में राष्ट्रीय रािमागग766C के दकमी 56.00 स ेदकमी 86.00 (बैंदरू - राणेबेनू्नर खंड) के 

जलए अिगन की िान ेवाली संरचना रजहत अथवा संरचना सजहत भूजम का संजक्षप्त जववरण 

राज्य का नाम: कनागटक                    जिल ेका नाम: जिवमोग्गा  

क्रजमक सखं्या सवके्षण सखं्या भजूम का प्रकार भजूम की प्रकृजत भजूम का क्षते्रफल 

(स्ट्थानीय इकाई)  

भजूम का क्षते्रफल 

(हेक्टेयर) 

तालकु का नाम: होसानगर: 

गावं का नाम: अदगुोडी 

1 75 जनिी गीला 1,146.6700000(वगग मीटर) 0.1146670 

गावं का नाम: गगंानकोप्पा 

1 19 जनिी गीला 4,355.4000000(वगग मीटर) 0.4355400 

2 2 सरकारी गीला 3,892.7400000(वगग मीटर) 0.3892740 

3 20 जनिी गीला 3,267.6600000(वगग मीटर) 0.3267660 

4 3 जनिी गीला 3,003.9900000(वगग मीटर) 0.3003990 

5 5 सरकारी गीला 4,266.1400000(वगग मीटर) 0.4266140 

6 52 सरकारी सूखा 5,433.4900000(वगग मीटर) 0.5433490 

7 55 जनिी गीला 3,116.6900000(वगग मीटर) 0.3116690 

8 64 जनिी गीला 5,248.9500000(वगग मीटर) 0.5248950 

9 65 जनिी गीला 1,106.3500000(वगग मीटर) 0.1106350 

10 66 जनिी गीला 889.8800000(वगग मीटर) 0.0889880 

11 67 सरकारी गीला 1,335.4000000(वगग मीटर) 0.1335400 

12 68 जनिी गीला 2,805.7100000(वगग मीटर) 0.2805710 

13 69 जनिी गीला 603.4400000(वगग मीटर) 0.0603440 
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14 7 सरकारी गीला 2,874.1000000(वगग मीटर) 0.2874100 

15 74 सरकारी गीला 5,688.6300000(वगग मीटर) 0.5688630 

16 8 जनिी गीला 2,501.6800000(वगग मीटर) 0.2501680 

17 81 जनिी गीला 1,128.9100000(वगग मीटर) 0.1128910 

18 Road सरकारी सूखा 1,160.3600000(वगग मीटर) 0.1160360 

गावं का नाम: हेब्बुरजल 

1 107 जनिी गीला 1,045.3100000(वगग मीटर) 0.1045310 

2 204 जनिी गीला 5,700.0500000(वगग मीटर) 0.5700050 

3 221 जनिी गीला 1,848.3700000(वगग मीटर) 0.1848370 

4 79 जनिी गीला 3,947.5700000(वगग मीटर) 0.3947570 

5 80 जनिी गीला 4,974.6800000(वगग मीटर) 0.4974680 

6 Nala 1 सरकारी गीला 1,753.8100000(वगग मीटर) 0.1753810 

गावं का नाम: होसरुु 

1 Nala सरकारी गीला 2,081.7300000(वगग मीटर) 0.2081730 

गावं का नाम: कल्लरू (होसानगर) 

1 133 जनिी गीला 4,637.3400000(वगग मीटर) 0.4637340 

2 136 सरकारी गीला 622.6300000(वगग मीटर) 0.0622630 

3 213 जनिी गीला 2,058.9200000(वगग मीटर) 0.2058920 

4 Nala  सरकारी गीला 2,739.0900000(वगग मीटर) 0.2739090 

5 Village  सरकारी गीला 4,271.4600000(वगग मीटर) 0.4271460 

गावं का नाम: एल-गडु्डेकोप्पा 

1 27 जनिी गीला 11,699.9900000(वगग मीटर) 1.1700000 

2 89 जनिी गीला 8,204.6700000(वगग मीटर) 0.8204670 

3 Nala 1 सरकारी गीला 1,249.7400000(वगग मीटर) 0.1249740 

4 Nala 2 सरकारी गीला 2,315.3900000(वगग मीटर) 0.2315390 

गावं का नाम: सतू्र 

1 117 जनिी गीला 7,873.0700000(वगग मीटर) 0.7873070 

2 Nala  सरकारी गीला 5,177.9600000(वगग मीटर) 0.5177960 
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गावं का नाम: तनेकाजबल ु

1 13 सरकारी गीला 3,932.9300000(वगग मीटर) 0.3932930 

2 13 जनिी गीला 3,621.2500000(वगग मीटर) 0.3621250 

3 15 जनिी गीला 874.2400000(वगग मीटर) 0.0874240 

कुल 134,456.3900 13.4456 

[फा. सं. RW/BNG/NH-766C/Km.56-86/13/2021/1672/3A] 

रािेि गुप् ता, जनदेिक 

 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 23rd November, 2022 

S.O. 5447(E).—In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3A of the National Highways 

Act, 1956 (48 of 1956) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for 

the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the Schedule below, is required for building 

(widening/four laning etc.,), maintenance, management and operation of  NH766C in the stretch of land from Km 

56.00 to Km 86.00 (Baindoor - Ranebennur section) in the district of SHIVAMOGGA in the state of KARNATAKA, 

hereby declares its intention to acquire such land. 

Any person interested in the said land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this 

notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section(1) of 

section 3C of the said Act. 

Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority, namely, Assistant Commissioner Sagar Sub 

Division Sagar in writing and shall set out the grounds thereof and the Competent Authority shall give the objector an 

opportunity of being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may, after hearing all such objections and 

after making such further enquiry, if any, as the Competent Authority thinks necessary, by order, either 

allow or disallow the objections. 

Any order made by the Competent Authority under sub-section (2) of section 3C of the said Act shall be 

final. 

The land plans and other details of the land to be acquired under their notification are available and can be 

inspected by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the Competent Authority. 

SCHEDULE 
Brief Description of the land to be acquired with or without structures falling within the stretch of land 

fromKm 56.00 to Km 86.00 (Baindoor - Ranebennur section) of National Highways No 766C in the state of 

KARNATAKA 

State: KARNATAKA                    District: SHIVAMOGGA  

S.No. Survey / Plot Number Type of Land  Nature of Land Area  

(in Local Unit) 

Area 

(in Hectare) 

Taluk: Hosanagara 

Village: Audugodi 

1 75 Private Wet 1,146.6700000(Square Meter ) 0.1146670 

Village: Ganganakoppa 

1 19 Private Wet 4,355.4000000(Square Meter ) 0.4355400 

2 2 Government Wet 3,892.7400000(Square Meter ) 0.3892740 

3 20 Private Wet 3,267.6600000(Square Meter ) 0.3267660 
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4 3 Private Wet 3,003.9900000(Square Meter ) 0.3003990 

5 5 Government Wet 4,266.1400000(Square Meter ) 0.4266140 

6 52 Government Dry 5,433.4900000(Square Meter ) 0.5433490 

7 55 Private Wet 3,116.6900000(Square Meter ) 0.3116690 

8 64 Private Wet 5,248.9500000(Square Meter ) 0.5248950 

9 65 Private Wet 1,106.3500000(Square Meter ) 0.1106350 

10 66 Private Wet 889.8800000(Square Meter ) 0.0889880 

11 67 Government Wet 1,335.4000000(Square Meter ) 0.1335400 

12 68 Private Wet 2,805.7100000(Square Meter ) 0.2805710 

13 69 Private Wet 603.4400000(Square Meter ) 0.0603440 

14 7 Government Wet 2,874.1000000(Square Meter ) 0.2874100 

15 74 Government Wet 5,688.6300000(Square Meter ) 0.5688630 

16 8 Private Wet 2,501.6800000(Square Meter ) 0.2501680 

17 81 Private Wet 1,128.9100000(Square Meter ) 0.1128910 

18 Road Government Dry 1,160.3600000(Square Meter ) 0.1160360 

Village: Hebburli 

1 107 Private Wet 1,045.3100000(Square Meter ) 0.1045310 

2 204 Private Wet 5,700.0500000(Square Meter ) 0.5700050 

3 221 Private Wet 1,848.3700000(Square Meter ) 0.1848370 

4 79 Private Wet 3,947.5700000(Square Meter ) 0.3947570 

5 80 Private Wet 4,974.6800000(Square Meter ) 0.4974680 

6 Nala 1 Government Wet 1,753.8100000(Square Meter ) 0.1753810 

Village: Hosuru 

1 Nala Government Wet 2,081.7300000(Square Meter ) 0.2081730 

Village: Kallur(Hosanagar) 

1 133 Private Wet 4,637.3400000(Square Meter ) 0.4637340 

2 136 Government Wet 622.6300000(Square Meter ) 0.0622630 

3 213 Private Wet 2,058.9200000(Square Meter ) 0.2058920 

4 Nala  Government Wet 2,739.0900000(Square Meter ) 0.2739090 

5 Village  Government Wet 4,271.4600000(Square Meter ) 0.4271460 

Village: L-Guddekoppa 

1 27 Private Wet 11,699.9900000(Square Meter ) 1.1700000 

2 89 Private Wet 8,204.6700000(Square Meter ) 0.8204670 

3 Nala 1 Government Wet 1,249.7400000(Square Meter ) 0.1249740 

4 Nala 2 Government Wet 2,315.3900000(Square Meter ) 0.2315390 

Village: Sutta 

1 117 Private Wet 7,873.0700000(Square Meter ) 0.7873070 

2 Nala  Government Wet 5,177.9600000(Square Meter ) 0.5177960 

Village: Tenkabylu 

1 13 Government Wet 3,932.9300000(Square Meter ) 0.3932930 

2 13 Private Wet 3,621.2500000(Square Meter ) 0.3621250 
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3 15 Private Wet  874.2400000(Square Meter ) 0.0874240 

Total 134,456.3900 13.4456 

[F. No. RW/BNG/NH-766C/Km.56-86/13/2021/1672/3A] 

RAJESH GUPTA, Director 
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